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TARIFF SCHEDULE

MEETING TO BE HELD ON 24 JUNE 2022




MOQHAKA MUNICIPALITY
DRAFT TARIFF SCHEDULE FOR THE 2021/22 FINANCIAL YEAR

Factor /
Code |Description 2021722 2022/23 Discount fand Valus
IEraaze
1 |PROPERTY RATES [VAT NOT APPLICABLE]
1,1 |AGR - Agricultural
Factor to be muitiplied by the munlcipal valuation 0,0021 0.0022 0.0002 7%
1,2 |B—Business
1.2.1 [Buslness- Improved Erf
Factor to be multiplled 'y the municlpal valuatlon 0,0188 0,0208 0,000 10%
1.2.2 |Business - Vacant Erf
Factor to be multiplled by the municlial valuation 0,0428 0.0441 (i k] 3%
13 G = Guest House
Factor to be multiclled tvy the municlpal valuation 0,0176 0,0191 - g.0ms 8%
L4 (Government
Factor to be multinlied by the municizal valuation 0.0213 0.0231 - 0,001 8%
15 |IND=Industrial
15.1 |IND - Improved erf
Factor to be multiplied Ly the municipal valuation 0.0181 0.0204 - 00023 12%
15.2 |IND: Vacant erf
Factor to be multlplled by the municipal valuation 0.0455 0.0464 - 00009 2%
1,6 MIN — Mining
Factor to be multiplied by the municlpal valuation 0.0327 0,0368 - 0,004 12%
1,7 |MUN=Municipal
Factor to be multiplied by the municlzal valuation Non rateable Non rateable -
18 INM - Natlonal Monument
Factor to be muitiplled by the municlpad valuation Non rateable Non rateable -
1,9 |PBO/NGOs- Public Benefit Organisatlon/Non-Government Organlsations
Factor to be multiplied by the municlpal valuation Non rateable Non rateable -
1,10 |PSI=Public Service Infrastructure
Factor to be multlplled &y the municlpal valuation Non rateable Non rateable -
111 |PW - Publlc Worship
Factor to be multiclied by the municipal valuation Non rateable Non rateable -
112 [PR—Public Road
Factor to be multiplled &y the munlcipil valuation Non rateable Non rateable -
1,13 |PRS - Private School & Publlc Schools
Factor to be muktiplied by the municipal valuation 0.0180 0.0197 - 00017 9%
1,14 |Resldentlzl Improved (Including Privately owned Towns)
1.14.1 |Res1- Single Residential First R200 000
Factor to be multizplled by the municlpal valuation 00105 00119 exampted 0,0014 13%
1,15 |Residentlal Vacant lincluding Privately owned Towns)
1.15.1 |ReslV- Single Resldentlal
Factor to be multiplied by the municipal valuation 0,0112 0,0128 00015 14%
1,16 |RE- Remaining extent of proclaimed township
Factor to be multiilled by the municlial valuation 0,0230 0.0196 {1,003 -15%
1,17 (valuation Certificates/Duplicate Certlficate
Per certificate [VAT Incl.| R 60 R &0 R0 0%
1,18  |Clearances (wAT Incl
1.18.1 [Clearance Certificates/ Duplicate Certificate
Per certificate R 189 [ R 191 R2E 1%
1.18.2 |Aui:lication fee jier Clearance Request (navable on request) R 146 | R 146 RO.0 0%
1,19 [3ale of Valuatlon Roll [Electronlc Copy) R 511 | R 511 RO 0%
1,20 |valuatlon Apj:eal Fee R 803 | R 803 RO0 0%
1,21 |Proof of ownership R 49 | R 51 Ban 4%
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Factor

Code |Description 2021/22 2022/23 Discount Rand Value
Incraasa
ALL THE BELOW MENTIONED TARIFFS EXCLUDES VAT, EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
2 |WATER TARIFFS [VAT EXCLUDED]
21 |Domestic-Conventional
|Basic charg= [Including emgty stand] R53.6 R 64,3 R11 20%
0—10kl |Free to Indigznt Households Onlyj R0O.O RO.0 RO 0%
0 =10kl R11,2 R118 R1 5%
11-15kl R14,3 R152 R1 6%
16~ 25kl R 15,6 R 16,6 R1 6%
26 - 35kl R17,7 R 186 R1 5%
36 - 45k| R24.9 R 262 R1 5%
46 - 50k! R303 R31.6 R1 4%
> 50kl R383 R411 A3 7%
2,2 |Domestic {Drought Tariffsj-Conventional
010kl {Free to Indig=nt Households Only) R11,8 R118 RO 0%
0= 10k R132 R136 RO 3%
11 — 15kl R18.7 R 18,2 RO 3%
16 - 25kl R 204 R 21,0 R1 3%
» 25kl R318 R334 Hi 2%
2,3 |Domestic-Prepzid
Basic charge {Including empty stand) R53.6 R 64,3 R11 20%
0—10kl [Free to Indlg=nt Households Only) RO.0 R 0,0 RO 0%
0= 10kl R10.2 R 10,7 R1 5%
11-15ki R12,7 R13.4 R1 6%
16— 25kl R14.8 R155 R1 5%
26 - 35k R 166 R17.4 R1 5%
36 - 45kl R23.3 R243 R1 4%
46 - 50kl R 28,7 R 30,0 R1 4%
> 50kl R33.9 R365 R3 7%
2,4 [Domestic [Drought Tariffs]-Frapaid
0-10kl {Free to Indlz=nt Households Oniy} R10,8 R10:8 RO 0%
0=10kl R12.2 R122 RO 0%
11 =15kl R168 R 16.8 RO 0%
16 - 25ki R194 R19.4 RO 0%
> 25kl R30,7 R30.7 RO 0%
25 |Commerce, Industries & Government-Conventional
Baslc charg= {Including ematy stand) R1117 R1346 A 78 25%
Per kilolitre consumption charge:
|0-50K R17.0 R17.6 K1 3%
» 50kl - 200kl R27.0 R284 Al 5%
>200k} - R 454 New
2,6 |Commaerca, Industries 8 Govarnmant [Drought Tarlffs]-Conventional
Per kilolitre consumgtion charge:
0 - S0kl R29.3 R293 RO 0%
> 50k - 200k R383 R 35,1 R1 2%
>200%d - RE26 New
2,7 |Commarca, Industriss & Government-Prepald
Baslc charge {Including emply stand] R110,0 R1396 R3D 25%
Per kliolitre consumption charge:
0- 50kl R16.0 R 16,6 R1 4%
> 50kl - 200k R25,4 R 26,9 R2 6%
>200ki = R431 New
Commerca, Industries & Govarnment [Drought Tariffs|-Pregaid
Per kilolitre consumation charge:
0 - 50kl R27,7 R 27,7 RO 0%
» 50kl - 200k| R367 R37.1 RO 1%
»200%1 RO,0 R594 R59 New
2,8 |Sporis Flald, Churches & Clubs
Baslc charge idIncluding empty stand) R780 R 80,0 RZ 3%
Kilolitre consumption chargr
0 - 200kl R14.6 R 150 i %
> 200k RO,0 R 24,0 24 hssi
2,9 |Depzrtmantal |{Municligality}
Kilolitre consumption charge: R99 R109 LB 10%
2,10 |Schools
Baslc chasge {Including empty stand] R 436 R50,1 R? 15%
Kilolitre consumption chorge:
|0 - 200k R157 R17.0 R1 8%
{» 20081 RO0 R 29,8 R30 New
211 |Properties Owned by Public Banefit Orzanizations & NGOs
[Baslc chargi (Including empty stand) R498 R53.0 R3 6%
Kiloittre consumption charge: R7.8 R9.0 R1 15%
2,12 |Sale of Water - Own Collection
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Factor /

Code [Description 2021/22 2022/23 Discount Rend Valve
incrigse
Per kil fitre @ R454 New
2,13 |Purified Sewerage Water
Kilolitre consumption chorge: RS0 R15,0 R 66%
2,14 |Unmetered Consumens
2.14.1 |Residentlal R223 R 257 R34 15%
2.14.2 |Business R 897 R 963 R 67 7%
2.14.3 |PB0s/NGO3/Churches/Schools RO R710 R 710 New
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Factor /

Code (Dascription 2021/22 2022123 Discount Rand Valua %
Iner==ase
2,15 [Deposits (VAT NOT APPLICABLE]
2.15.1 [Domestlic: Three months conssmption mintmum R732 R 772 R 40 5%
2.15.2 |Commerce & Industries: Three months consumgilon minimum R 4225 R4 394 R 159 4%
1,16  |Testing and re-reading of water maters
2,16.1 |Test at request by consumers R 451 R 456 RE 1%
216.2 |Re-reading [Charge only If reading is correct) R 226 R 235 RS 4%
2,17 |WATER CONNECTION/DISCONNECTION FEES
(VAT INCLUDED}
Water connection
2.17.1 |15 mm R 2 948 R 2 977 R29 1%
2.17.2 |20 mm R 3 263 R 3295 R 33 1%
2.17.3 |25mm R4175 R4 175 RO 0%
2.17.4 |Cther slzes Quote on reguest | Quote on reijuest
Water disconnectlon/reconnection
2.17.5 |Reducing of water suppiy due to non-payment iIf Applicable) R&17 R617 RO 0%
2,17.6 |Water reconnectlon fee to re-instate supply due to
arrears |If Applicablel R 325 R 329 LB ] 1%
2.17.7 |Upgrading fee for existing unmetered water connections 30% of new 30% of new
connectlon fee connection fee
217.8 |Reposltioning of water meter upon owner's request 30% of new 30% of new
connection fee connection fee
218 |Tampering with meter [VAT included)
2.18.1 |Fine payable before re-connection Is done-Households R5 000 R5 250 R-250 5%
Plus cost of units lost over the perlod {current golng rate)
Fine payable before re-connection Is done-Tuckshops, Taverns & Other
2.18.2 Small Businesses R 8 000 R 8500 R 500 6%
Plus cost of units lost over the perlod [current golng rate)
2.18.3 |Fine payable before re-connection is done-Businesses R 15 000 R 16 000 R 1000 7%
Plus cost of units lost over the perlod (current going rate}
3 SEWERAGE TARIFFS (VAT EXCLUDED)
31 |Domestic
Baslc charge (Includini emoty stands) R567 R62.6 R& 10%
Size of stand: 0—700 m? R&67.4 R73.1 R6 8%
701 — 1000 m? R 1069 R1149 R8 7%
1001 - 1500 m* R 1447 R 1541 RS 7%
1501 m? and more R 283.3 R 300,2 17 5%
3,2 |Commarce & Industries and Govammant
Baslc charge {including empty stands) R 1159 R127% R12 10%
Minimym charge per month per stand R 149,3 R153.8 Rd 3%
OR
Factor to be multiplled by the municlpal valuation of Improvements (am) 0,0096 0,0103 0007 7%
3,3 |Schools
Basic charge {Including empty stands) R 74,7 R78,4 R4 5%
Minlmum charge per month per stand R 140,6 R 140,6 RO 0%
OR
Factors to be multiplled Ly the municlpal valuation of Improvements (pmj) 0,0050 0,0054 {0,010 T
3,4 |Non-Rateable [Rates & Taxes)
Baslc charge (Including empty stands) R 64,6 R67,8 R3 5%
Mintmum charge per month per stand R140,6 R 140,6 RO 0%
OR
hFactor to be multiplled by the municipal valuation of improvements (pm) 0,0039 0,0042 0,0003 7%
3.5 |Properties Owned by Public benefit organizations & NGOs
Basic charge {Including empty stands) R&4,6 R 66,5 R2 3%
Minimum charge per month per stand R57,7 R57,7 RO 0%
OR
Factor tn be multiplied by the munichizal valuation of Imjrovements (pm| 0,0038 00041 0,002 %
3,6 |Departmental (Munilclp:lity) Fixed amount per stand PM R 133 R143 R10Q 7%
37 Pail Servicz/Dry Sanitation R92 R98 R6 6%
3,8 [Industrial Trade Effluent-per Skl R 910 R 996 R 86 9%

Page 4




Factor /

Code |Description 2021/22 2022723 Discount Rand Vaka
incresse
39 |Sewer Connections (VAT INCLUDED]
3.9.1 |Rasidential
100 mm R 2 857 R 289 R29 1%
150 mm R3944 R3983 R39 1%
> 150 mm Quote on request | Quote on reguest
3.9.2 |Businesses Quote on reguest | Cuote on reauest
3,10 |Sewer disconnection fee
All Connections R770 R 808 it 18 5%
3,11 |Drain Blockage
Restdential Unblocking R484 R500 R 16 3%
Business and Other Unblocking R 967 R 987 R 19 2%
Indigent Households Free Free
312 |Genaral
|Discharging of waste water Into Councll's waste water retlculation system
3121 by private Contractor - Monthly fee R1815 R 1888 D 4%
3.12.2 |Unlawful discharge of storm water Into sewerage disposal system (Houses) R2444 R2541 i 38 4%
3123 |Ur||awful discharge of storm water Into sewerage disposal systerm:
Businesses, Institutions and Other R 8823 R 8999 R 1% 2%
3,13 |Emptying of Septic Tanks, French dralns and Conservancy Tanks
Urban and Peri-urban areas per load or part thereof R 385 R 410 R25 6%
& REFUSE {VAT Excluded|
4,1 Domastic
Basic charge (excluding empty stands) R8,0 R88 RO,8 10%
Size of stand: 0-700 m? REB7,0 R 95,7 R87 10%
701 - 1000 m? R133,4 R143,4 R9,9 7%
1001 - 1500 m* R 150,7 R 200,2 R9,5 5%
1501 m? and more R 259.7 R272,7 R130 5%
4,2 (Commaerce, Industries and Government
Baslc charge (excluding empty stands) R80,4 RE85 R8 10%
Minimum charge per month per erven R181,0 R 186,4 RS 3%
OR .
l{’::‘t:rs to be multiplied with the municlpal valuation of Improvements 0,0048 0,0052 0,0004 8%
43  |Schools
Basle charge (excluding empty stands) R 64,6 R68,2 R4 6%
Minimum charge per month per erven or R176,4 R187,0 R11 6%
Factor to be multlplied by the municipal valuation of Improvements inmi 0,0044 0,0046 0,0003 6%
44  |Non-Rateabls {Ratas & Taxes)
Minimum charge per month per erven OR R 162,0 R 166,9 RS 3%
;_1 \::“ctor to be multiplied with the municipal valuation of Improvements 0,0082 0,004 0,0003 6%
4,5 Properties Owned by Public Benefit Organizations & NGO's
Baslc charge per month per erven R 68,5 R 69,8 H1 2%
OR
Factor to be multi pllea by the munlclpal valuation of imjirovements [pmj 0,0022 0,0024 0,0002 7%
4.6 Dagartmantal (Municlzality) Fixed amount per stand PM R 130 R 136 R6 5%
4,7 |Ramoval of Gardan Refuse (VAT Included)
Kroonstad, Viljesnskroon & Steynsrus
4.7.1 |Garden refuse-per load or part thereof R 308 R 328 k20 6%
48 |Yellow Bins
4.8.1 |Yellow Bins |Per Event] RG19 R 619 RO 0%
4.8.2 |Yellow Bins [Per Event) - Free to Registered Indizents Free Free
5  |TRAFFIC TARIFFS (VAT includad)
51 Escorts
5.1.1 |Escorts per event {excluding political and welfare organizatlons] R 815 R 831 R16 2%
5.1.2 [Funeral and Fun Runs R 303 R 315 R12 4%
5.1.3 [Ciher iEx, Motorblkes, marathons etc.) R 1058 179 R21 2%
52 |Accldent Reports R 142 R 145 R3 2%
53 | apnormal Loads {1m - 7m) per hour (excluding the rate of Traffic Offlcer} b w R 7667 L 0%
54 Abnormal Loads (7m and above) per hour {excluding the rate of Trafflc R15 334 R 15334 K 0%

Oficar)
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Factor /

Code |Destription 2021/22 2022/23 Rend vValue
INEFEBLE
55 |Funeral Escort per event [Traffic Officer and Patrol Vehicle) R304 R 310 R6 2%
5,6  |Speclal Events (Cycle races, Fun Runs. Marathons etc R 1057 R1089 R32 3%
5.7 |Road Closure R634 R 653 R1S 3%
58 |Vehicle Imgoundment - Heavy motor vehicles R 4435 R 4 435 RO 0%
5.9 |Dally Storag= for Impounded Vehicle R 114 R 118 RS 4%
510 [Towling of Vehides: Ught Motor Vehlicle (3.500k or less) R13901 R1901 RO 0%
511 {Towling of Vehicles: Heavy Motor Vehicle |above 3.500kg| R4 435 R4 435 RO 0%
512 |Parking
5.12.1 [Parking Card Payment - Half Hour R19 R2.0 RO.1 4%
5.12.2 |Parking Card Paym=nt - Per Hour R3.9 R4,1 R0O.2 4%
5.12.3 |Cash Payment - HaH Hour R26 RL7 RO1 4%
5.12.4 [Cash Payment - Per Hour R5,2 RS.4 RO.2 4%
6 FIRE BRIGADE [VAT Included)
61 [The Municlpal area of Moghaka
Call-out charges R 447 R 473 R 27 6%
6,2 |Use of service per hour (calculated from the time of departure untll the
time back at the statlon| R520 R 520 L =
6.3  |Charges per km R 144 R173 R29 20%
6,4 |Charges por crew members per hour R 246 R 261 R15 6%
6.5 |Use of any materlal other than water Industrial See note 1 See note 1
6.6 |Use of water per kl or part thereof See note 2 See note 2
6.7 |{Use of portable puma pi=r hour or pusrt thereof R 239 R 252 R13 6%
6.8 |Fire Report R 792 R 835 R44 6%
6.9 |Issue of registration certificate R 488 R515 R 27 6%
6,10 |Bullding Plans
6.10.1 [House plans less than 250m? R 110 R116 R6 6%
6.10.2 [House lans more than 250m? R 330 R348 R18 6%
6.10.3 |Commerclal / business plans less than 250m? R 330 R 348 R18 6%
6.10.4 Commerclal / business plans more than 250m? = R1.5/m? with a mintmum R 486 e R26 &%
of 250m?
6.10.5 |Industral plans :R1.5/m? with a minimum of R 665 R 701 R 37 6%
Fire plan assessment Charge per 10m? floor area with a minimum of
611 R100.00 zlus VAT with no maximum e R 16 R1 2]
6.12 |Fire clearance certiflcate on completion of bullding work R 88 R93 RS 6%
6.13  |Fire clearance certlficate on request of owner/ occupler R 88 R93 R5 6%
6,14 |Hiring of Fire & Rescue Services Tralning Centre iper day or part therzof) R1253 R1334 R81 7%
Note 1 Use of any materlal other than water. Current price of material plus
15% handllng fees
|Note 2 Industrial price of water. no rebate on free basic services
|
7 GENERAL FEES VAT included)
7.1  |Lease of vacant stands
7.1.1 |Merry-go-round. Church crusades etc. per week or part thereof R 458 R915 R 458 100%
8 CEMETARY FEES - {VAT INCLUDED}-NON RESIDENT
{ALL FEES BELOW + 25%)
81 Dinoheng, Brantpark, Steynsrus, Matiwengtiwang, Viljoenskroon
' Rammulots! and new Rammulotsi
Cemeterles
8.1.1 |Total cost R 587 R 623 R 35
1.2m grave |child under 13 y=ars of agx|
Openini; cost [ not ouened by Councll open cost not applicablel R 294 R311 R18 6%
Plot cost R 294 R311 R18 6%
8.1.2 |Total cost R 741 R 785 R 44 5%
1.8m grave (single grave)
Op=ning cost (If not open biv Councll oj=n cost not applicablel R419 R 445 R 25 6%
|Plot cost R321 R 340 R19 6%
8.1.3 |Cinsing Cost for all Graves R 249 R 264 R15 6%
8.1.4 |Total cost
2.Am grave (2 adults, 1 zrave)
|Flat cost R 320 R 339 R19 6%
First openin: (2.4 Meter) AA19 R 445 R 25 6%
Second Opening | 1.3 Mater) A 33 R 351 RN 6%
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Factor /

Code (Dascription 021/22 2022/23 Discount Rand Valus
Inerease
82 |Wespork Cameiary — only headstones allowad
8.2.12 |Total cost Section: R587 RE23 mis |
1,2m (child under 13 y=ars of ag=|
Qoening cost (I not oren by Councll open cost not aplicable) R 294 R311 Al 6%
Plot cost R 294 R 311 RI1E 6%
8.2.2 |Tolal Cost - Rose Garden R 597 R 633 LB 6%
1,2m |child under 13 y=srs of ags|
Opening cost [If not open by Councll open cost not applicablel R 294 R 311 R18 6%
Plot cost R 304 R 322 R18 6%
8.2.3 |Total cost R2254 R 2400 R 136 6%
1.8m [single adult]
Opening cost [if not opin by Councll open cost not applicable) R1099 R1165 R 66 5%
Plot cost R1165 R1235 R70 5%
8.2.4 |Totalcost
2.4m {2 adults, one grave|
Opening cost [ not open by Councll opien cost not ajxilicable) R1175 R1245 R70 6%
Plot cost R1175 R1245 R70 6%
Second Opening | 1.8 Meter| R 1058 R1121 R 63 5%
8,3  |Exhumation R417 R 442 R25 &%
8.4 |Erection of tombstones
8.4.1 [Single R56 R 60 R3 6%
8.4.2 |Double R79 R 83 R5 6%
85 |Placing of Ashes
8.5.1 |Resldents R 88 R 94 R5 6%
8.5.2 |Non-Resldents — Tariffs + 25 % R 109 R 115 R7 6%
8.6 [Rantof equlpmant [Intarnal only]
8.6.1 |TiH/Hour R 613 R 649 R37 6%
8.6.2 |Tractor with slasher/Hour R 491 R520 R29 6%
8.6.3 [Prote=/Hour R 369 R 391 R22 6%
8.6.4 |Bush cutter/Hour R 369 R 391 R 22 6%
8.6.5 |Chalnsaw/Hour R 98 R 104 RE 6%
8.6.6  Cherry picker per hour R 250 R 265 R15 6%
8.6.7 |Labour/Hour: Salary rate of apylicable operator as approved yearly
87 |BARRICADES
8.7.1 |Depciit (Refundabla) R1236 R1310 R74 6%
8.7.2 |Ble barricades {per day) RS9 R 105 R6& 6%
8.7.3 |Small barricades [per day] R71 R76 R4 6%
9 HIRING OF HALLS [ VAT INCLUDED)
Fxed bookings: All halls sport training, exercise etc. For example karate,
5.1.1 |choirs, church (per month). Written parmission must be obtalned from R 154 R 163 R9 6%
Chief: Parks, Sport and Recreation. Once a week/month
9.1.2 |Twice a week/month fixed booking R244 R 258 R 15 6%
9.2 |Welfare organkzation (registered) Free free
9,3  |Depostt {Refundablej on all halls R 1027 R 1088 R62 6%
9.4  [SASSA {Per Month| R 1500 R 1800 R 300 20%
9,5 |Lessee pay overtime cost Rate per Salary Rate per Salary
9,6 |Recreation terrain R 250 R 265 R-15 6%
9,7 KROONSTAD - HALLS
9.7.1 |Sesisovilia Hall
Main Hall per day R 700 R742 R42 6%
Deposit iRefundablel R 1060 R1060 RO 0%
Side-Hall No.1 rent per day R 350 R371 R21 6%
Depostt iRefundable) R 350 R371 R21 6%
Rent c3yim/month R318 R 337 R19 6%
9.7.2 |Seelsovilie Stadlum Hall
Rent per day R421 R 447 R 25 6%
Deposit (Refundable) R 1027 R 1027 RO 0%
9.7.3 |Constantia Hall
Rent per day R 438 R 464 R26 B
Deposit (Refundable) R 10865 R 1065 RO 0%
Kitehan R 213 RIS B3 6%
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Factor /
Code |Dascription 2021/22 2022/23 Discount Rend Valug
inEranae
9.7.4 |Brentpark Hall
Maln hall Rent p=r day R421 R 446 R25 6%
Deposlt (Refundablel R1027 R 1088 R 62 6%
Kitchen per day R213 R 225 R13 6%
Entertalnment Hall par day R 103 R 109 R6 6%
Depaslt {Refundable! R 1065 R1129 R64 6%
|committee Room per day R213 R 225 R13 6%
|pepostt (Refundable| R 1027 R1027 RO 0%
9.7.5 |nyakaliong Hall
iRent per day R421 R 446 R25 6%
IDeposlt (Refundablel R 1065 R1065 RO 0%
Kitchen per day R 213 R 225 R13 6%
9.7.6 |Loubserpark Hall
Main hall Rent per day R 663 R 703 R40 6%
Depaslt [Refundable) R 1027 R1088 R 62 6%
Kitcher at the main hall R 398 R 422 R 24 6%
Committee Room ger d=y R 265 R 281 R16 6%
Club Room R 597 R 632 R 36 6%
Kitchen at club room R 358 R 422 R24 6%
Klosk R 265 R 281 R 16 6%
9.8 |STEYNSRUS - HALLS
9.81 |Town Hall
Deqosit {Refundable; R1027 R1027 RO 0%
Hall. annex and kitchen per day R 506 R537 R30 6%
Hall only per day R 299 R317 R18 6%
Annex only p=r day R 159 R 168 R10 6%
Annex and kitchen per day R 256 R 314 R18 6%
|Kltchen only per day R 213 R 225 R13 6%
|Crockery
|Denosit (Refundable) R213 R225 R13 6%
|Rent of crockery
Cups. saucers, plates and glasses (p=r dozen) R25 R27 R2 6%
Spoone. forks. knives and teaspoons (per dozen| R19 R20 R1 6%
Stove per day R 213 R 225 R13 6%
Urn per day R71 R76 R4 6%
Jugs and teapots {each per day) R15 R 16 R1 6%
Milk jugs and supur pots leach) R 25 R 27 R2 6%
Refrlizerator R 204 R 216 Ri2 6%
Table cloths R70 R 74 R4 6%
982 |Mathwangtiwang Community Hall
Depastt |Refundablel R 1027 R 1088 R E3 6%
Rent per day R 400 R424 W 24 6%
9.9 |VILIOENSKROON - HALLS
9.9.1 |Recreation Hall
Deposit [Refundablel R1027 R 1088 A G 6%
Rent per day R 400 R424 A4 6%
9.9.2 |TownHall
Deposlt {Refundable) R1027 R1088 R 62 6%
Rent pitr day R 800 R 848 R48 6%
9.9.3 |Community Hall - Rammulotsl Deposkt |[Refundable)
Main hall Deposit [Refundable) R 1026 R 1088 R62 6%
Rent p=r day R 424 R 450 R 25 6%
Annex Hall
|Deposit R1022 R1083 6%
IRent per day R367 R 389 6%
910 |Denoratlon: As per approved policy [Government departments]
9.10.1 |Depustht refundable R 663 R703 A Ay 6%
9.10.2 |Lost of plants as per quote to be replaced
9.10.3 |[Transpon per/im R13 R14 H1 6%
10 |Miring of Sport StadiumsVat included]
10 |HRDDNSTAD
1011 |Il.rentmrk B Seeizquille Stadilerms
|Fibtniighty perhowr R 281 R 298 Hi? 6%
El}apr_'ﬁil for every svent [Aefundahio] R1027 R1027 R 0%
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Factor/

Code |Description 2021/22 2022/23 Discount Rand Value
Ingramie
Cricket per day R 213 R 225 R13 6%
Soccer & Rughy per match R 213 R 225 R13 6%
Athletics per sesslon R 398 R 422 R24 6%
|Practicin; twice a week/month|Fixed booking) R 265 R 281 R16 6%
Sound system per event R 275 R 282 R17 6%
Any other event not catered for, other than afflliated sport bodies e.g.
music festivals (for any portion of facility] per event. To be negotlated
Deposlt (Refundable) Equal to risk tariff | Equal to risk tariff
Rent p=r day as above Egual to risk tariff | Eqgual to risk tariff
10.1.2 |Loubserpark Stadium
Flood light {ner hour| R 201 R 309 R17 6%
All athletic meetings (per sesslon) R1183 R1254 R71 5%
Provincial Athletics per sesslon R 2 360 R 2501 R 142 6%
Entrance fee Athletics:
Adults R 47 R50 R3 6%
Children #.z2 from 7 to 18 R24 R 25 R1 6%
Rugisy and Soccer [per match] R 213 R 225 R13 6%
Cricket [per day] R 213 R 225 R13 6%
Practlclrg twice a week/month|Flxed bookingi R 265 R 282 H17 6%
Any other not catered for, other than affiliated sports bodles, e.g. music
festlvals for any portlon of Facility Rent per event Faual to sk tar(f | Equal to risk tar)y
|Deposit Equal to risk taviff | Ecul to risk tonif
Iﬂ@ Risk R 3539 R3752 R212 | &%
Medlum Risk R 2949 R3126 R177 6%
Low Risk R 2360 R 2501 R 142 6%
Rent R5978 R 6336 R 359 6%
Professlonal sport events e.a. Provinclal Tournaments
Rent =r event R4719 R 5002 R2A3 6%
Degoslt (Refundable| R4719 R4719 RO 0%
Flood lights {per hour| R 291 R 309 R17 6%
ceaird f | [
10,2 [VILOENSKROON
10.2.1 |Propertles
Shooting rangs iper event) R 212 R 225 R13 6%
Netball {p=r matchj R 212 R 225 R13 6%
Cricket [per day) R 212 R 225 R13 6%
Ruihy and Soccer |per match) R 212 R 225 R13 6%
10.2.2 |Rammulotsi Stadlum
spart Events {per match) R 212 R 225 R 13 6%
| Denosit for spurt event |Refundable) R 413 R 438 R25 6%
Non scort event rent Equal to risk tarilf | Equal to risk torlff’
Deqosh iRefundable) Equal to risk tarifj | Equal to risk tariff
HIgh Risk R 2360 R 2501 R 142 6%
{Medlum Risk R1770 R1876 R 106 6%
|I.nw Risk R1180 R1251 R71 6%
|Rent R 625 R 663 R38 6%
10,3 [$taynsrus
Eﬂl’t Frounds
|Deposit R 413 R 438 R25 6%
|Soccer & Rugtiy par match R 212 R 225 R13 6%
|Cricket match per day R 212 R 225 R13 6%
[Netball iper match} R 212 R 225 R13 6%
Non xport event Equal to risk tarlff | Egual to risk tonff
Deposht [Refundablel Equal to risk tariff | Equal to risk tarifi
High Risk R 2 360 R 2501 R 142 6%
Medium Risk R1770 R1876 R 106 6%
Low Risk R1180 R1251 R 6%
10,4 |Swimming baths - Mbrewag, Brentpark, Nvakallong (VAT Included)
Entrance Faes (per day]
Day Visltors:
Acdiibts Ri4 R15 ni 6%
Children R14 R14 Hi) 0%
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Factor /
Coda |Dascription 2021/22 2022/23 Discount Rand Valua
Ineseaze
Monthiy Tickets:
Adults x 2 R 188 R 159 R11 6%
Children x 2 R 188 R 199 R11 6%
Season Tickets:
Adults x 2 R 764 R 810 R 46 6%
Chlildren x 2 R 593 R 628 R36 6%
Famlly|2xAdults & 2 x Children] R1 104 R1171 R 66 6%
Galas:
Deposlt IRefundablel R 680 R 690 RO 0%
Event/Sesslon R 663 R 703 R 40 6%
Tralner Feex/Club [Per annum) R348 R 369 R21 6%
Practising SessionsiOutside orenini hours) R 281 R 298 R17 6%
Gala Organiser Is responilble for the overtima of Municipal Officials
[Evnnu othar than gala's:
[Depoit{Refundable) Equol to risk tariff | Equol to risk tariff
[High Risk R 2360 R 2501 R 142 6%
[Medium Risk R1770 R 1876 R 106 6%
Low Risk R1180 R 1251 R71 6%
Event per day R 625 R 663 R38 6%
District & Provincial Swim Galas
Rent per gala event R 1060 R1128 fGR 6%
Dejzosit (Refundable) Equal to risk taciff | Equal to risk toriff
11  |[KROONPARK [VAT INCLUDED]
11,1  |Chalets — rent per day
1111 |2—beds:
Low R618 R 636 R 19 3%
Hign R760 R 783 R23 3%
Peak R923 R $51 R28 3%
Penalty for late departure for every hour |2-Bed| R136 R 140 R4 3%
|Extra person In 2-bed chalet |3 to 15 years old) R136 R 140 R4 3%
|Extra person in 2-bed chalet (Older than 15 years) R136 R 140 R4 3%
Addltional vehicles with the maximum of two vehicles R65 R 67 R2 3%
11.1.2 |4~ beds:
|(3 Paople)
|Low R909 R 937 R27 3%
High R1140 R1174 R34 3%
Peak R1 696 R1 747 R 51 %
Penalty for late deporture for every hour (4-Bed) R204 R 210 R6 3%
(4 Pacple)
Low R1 065 R1129 R64 6%
ﬂg_h R1 289 R 1367 R77 6%
Peak R1 696 R 1798 R 102 6%
Penalty for late departure for every hour (4-Bed) R204 R 216 R12 6%
Extra person tn 4-bed chalet |3 to 15 y:ars old| R136 R 144 RS 6%
Extra person In 4-bed chalet Older than 15 yearsj R204 R 216 R12 6%
Additlonal vehicles with the maximum of three vehicles RES R&9 R4 6%
11.1.3 |6-Beds
i5 prople)
Low R1371 R 1453 R 82 6%
High R1588 R 1683 R 95 6%
Peak R2 131 R2 259 R128 6%
Penalty for late departure for every hour [6-Bed) R271 R 288 R16 5%
i6 peoplaj
Low R1 493 R 1582 R 90 5%
[High /1873 R 1985 R112 5%
|Peak R2 104 R2230 R126 6%
{Penaity for late departure for every hour (6-Bed) R271 R 288 R16 6%
|Extra :erson In 6-bed chalet (3 to 15 +=ars old) R136 B 144 hE 6%
Extra j-erson In 6-bed :Older than 15 years) R204 B 216 R12 6%
&dditional vehicles with the maximum of four vehicles RES R B3 R4 6%
11.1.4 | {2 Bed)5 Week days (Excl. Weekends) R2 307 R 2307 RO 0%
11.1.5 | (4 Bed) 5 Week days (Excl. Weekends) Rlfis R3814 RO 0%
11.1.6 | (6 Bed) 5 Week days (Excl. Weekends) R5 239 RS 239 RO 0%
11.1.7 |{2 Bed) Monthly Bookings RS 605 R 5 605 RO 0%
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Factor /

Code |Deseription 021/22 2022/23 Discount Rand Value
Irgseds
11.1.8 |[4 Bedi Monthly Booklngs R6 392 R 6352 RO 0%
11.1.9 |i6 Bedi Monthiy Booklngs R7 234 R7234 RO 0%
10% Discount on group bookings of 30 persons or more excluding peak
season booking:
11.1.10 |Sendor Citizens (= 60 years)
50% discount calculated on high season tariffs only applicable on low
season (01 Mar - 15 Sep) bookings excluding weekends (Friday & Saturday)
ithe 10% discount oh groun bookings Is not applicable here
112 |Caravan and camplng - rent per day
11.2.1 |[Stand with slectr
iLow R136 R 144 RS 6%
|Per nerson per B496nizh: R41 R43 R2 6%
[Hizh R149 R 158 RO 6%
Per person p=r night RAB R50 R3 6%
Peak R176 R 187 R11 6%
Per person per night R54 R58 R3 6%
11.2.2 |Private caravan stands with facllities
Low R156 R 165 RS 6%
Per prerson per night R41 R 43 R2 6%
Hlgh R197 R 209 R12 6%
Per p=rson per night R48 R50 R3 6%
Peak R231 R 245 R14 6%
Per person per night R54 R58 R3 6%
{Persons camplng with caravans or otherwlse pay an additienal R50.00 for
day visltors par day)
Additlonal vehicles with the maximum of three vehicles j:er caravan stand Ree R72 R e
11.2.3 |Discount
Groups
10% discount on group bookings of 20 caravans or more — excluded peak
season booking
Senlor Citizans .
50% discount calculated on high season tariffs only applicable on low
season (01 Mar - 15 Sep) bookings excluding weekends (Friday & Saturday)
The 10% discount on sroup bookings 1s not applicable here)
11,3 |L= r
Breakai= Deposit per Lapa (Refundable) R339 R 359 B an 6%
Bloekom Lapxa from 08:00 tlll 18:00 R826 R 876 H50 6%
[{An additional RS0 per parson per day)
Breakag Depoilt for Lapm for evening events {Refundablej R344 R 365 Rl 6%
Bloekom Lapa for any afternoon or evening events till 1:00 pm with a
maximurn 300 people {An additional RS0 per person per day) R2 947 R3124 R177 6%
[Ton
{Erecting of marquee tent per day from 08:00 11l 20:00 am R2 947 R 3000 R53 2%
|Breakage and Ittering Desesh |Refundable) R339 R 359 R20 6%
|(An addttional R50 per person per dayl{Max fee for 300 people]
14 |
Vehicle R61 R 70 RS 14%
Adults R69 R 74 R4 6%
Chlldren: 5 - 15 years R48 R51 R3 6%
Children: under 5 years FREE FREE
Church, culture & education organizations {per person and chlldren under
15 yuars only) with a minimum of 20 people R51 - A3 =
Church, culture & educatlon organlzations (per person this Include adults R51 R54 R3 6%
and chitdren 15 years and older} with a Minimum of 20 peoj:le
Breakaie Deposlt Groups 50 + |Refundable) R318 R 337 B19 6%
Year Tkhtﬁ—!ﬂglg onE Entrance pef di!i luwgd!
Vehicle with 2 persons R456 R 483 R 27 6%
Vehicle with 4 g=rsons maximum RE57 R 697 R 3% 6%
11,5 |Deposit
50% of accommodation with a minlmum of R753 R 753 HO 0%
Breakage and Iittering deposit [Refundablej R420 R 430 g 2%
116 |lumping Castie
Hire to public only for use In Kroonjark per day R273 R 289 AT 6%
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Factor /

Code |[Description 2021722 2022/23 Discount Rand Value
Increass
11,7
Trampioling R3 R3 R0O.15 6%
Trampoline Rent R153 R 162 R9.16 6%
Table Soccer per game R3 R3 R0,15 6%
Pool Table per gime R3 R3 R 015 6%
Alr Hockiey per game R6 R? RO.38 6%
Table Tennls per person per game R6 R? RO,38 6%
Darts pier person per gome R6 R7 R0O.38 6%
Pellet pun [10 Bullets| per person per gzme RE R7 R0O38 6%
Video Elﬁ&
Play Statlon per person for 20 min R6 R7 RO.38 6%
Wl per person per same R4 R4 R023 6%
|Putt Putt-puts
18 Holes per person R3 R3 R0.15 6%
36 Holes per person R3 R3 RO.15 6%
Wedding Photo Shoot RE36 R 636 RO 0%
12  [SWIMMING BATHS (VAT INCLUDED|
12,1 |Use of swimming baths othar than a gala. (Two lIfesavers must be on duty
ald for try users)
Degiosit (Refundablel R654 R 693 R39 6%
Gala Events Per Sesslon R500 R 530 R30 6%
12,2 |Rent Other avents
Flocd lishts [per hour| R400 R 412 R12 3%
Tralner Fees fper annumj R333 R353 R20 6%
123 |Practlsing sesstons {outslde op=ning hours) Per hour R270 R 278 R8 3%
13  |ELECTRICITY TARIFFS [VAT excluded) {Sublect to the approval of the
National Electricity Regulator)
131 |Deposh: (Prepsld excluded)
13.1.1 |Domestlc: Minimum of 3 months consumption
|Owners Included) R 2670 R 2670 Al 0%
13.1.2 |Commerce & Industiy: Minimum of 3 months consumgtlon
|Owners Included| RB 265 R8 265 RO 0%
132  |Prepayment Supplies {Cent/KWH)
13.2.1 |Home Llght {Indig=nt] Urban
0-50 Kwh {Free to Indig=nts| R1,2561 R1.3767 RO,1206 | 9,60%
51 -350 Kwh R1,5699 R1,7207 R0,1507 | 9.60%
351 - 600 Kwh R22397 R1.4547 R0.2150 | 9,60%
> 600 kwh RZ,4057 R1.5260 R0,1203 | 5.00%
{Applicable for one calendar month})
13.2.2 |Home Light {Indli=n1} Prepald Rural
Q- 50 Kwh (Free to Indlgents) R1.2561 R1,3767 R0.1206 | 9.60%
51 -350 Kwh R1.5699 R1,7207 R0.1507 | 5.60%
351 - 600Kwh R2,2357 R1.4547 R0,2150 | 9,60%
> 600 kwh R2.4057 R2,5260 R0,1203 | 5.00%
{Applicable for one calendar month)
13.2.3 |Home Power [Other| Prepald Urban'
0- 350 Kwh R15011 R1,6888 R0,1876 | 12.50%
»350 Kwh R2,1799 R1.4503 R0,2703 | 12,40%
{Applicable for one calendar month|
13.2.4 |Home Power| Other| Prepald Rural
|0-350 kwh R1,5010 R1,6888 R0,1878 | 12.51%
>350 Kwh RZ.1799 R2,4503 RO,2703 | 1240w
[Applicable for one calendar month)
13.2.6 |Business Rate [Urban)
0- 2 000 kWh Ri.7231 R3,0580 R(.3349 | 12.30%
> 2 000 kWh - R3,3944 New
13.2.7 |Rucinsec Rata [Rural)
(G- 2000 kwh R2.7231 R3.0580 Ri3349 | 1230%
» 3000 kwh - R3.3944 Mow
13.2.8 |Pra- pald meters baskc service chargs {pmi)
13.2.8.1 |Resldentlal RS0 RS2 & 5.00%
13.2.8.2 [Businesses k251 R320 k2o 10,00
13.2.9 |Prapaid maters blocking charge
13.2.9.1 |Residentlal R 84 R87 Rl 3,00%
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Factor /

Code |Description 2021422 2022/28 Discount Rand Vaius
Mr Eads
13.2,9.2 |Businesses R273 R288 RIS | 550%
13,3 [Conventlsl Supplias
133.1 [Home Power |up to 80 A) —Urban & Rurai
Service charie per month R 243 R267 R23 5,50%
0-350 Units R1,5010 R1.6888 R0.1878 | 12.51%
»350 Units R2,1799 R2,4633 R0,2834 | 13,00%
13.3.2 |Business Rate 1<50KVA/KW<B8000kWh — Urban & Rural
ill Service charge per month R627.26 R671.17 R 44 7.00%
{lli Units {c/¥Wh} R3.2640 RI.5922 RO 14,50%
13.3.3 |Bulk Supplles - Demand In KVA - Urban
{l} Service charge p=r month R1 467,36 R1577.41 R 110 7.50%
{1} KVA (R/KVA} R329.55 R357.56 R 28 B.50%
{1 Units fx/kwh] R1,0125 R1,1492 R0,1367 | 13.50%
13.3.4 iBulk Supplies - Demand In KVA - Rural
(I Service charze per month R1 715,69 R1 835,79 R120 7.00%
(I} KVA [f/KVAI R329.55 R361.18 R32 9.60%
illlj Units {c/kWh) R1,0124 R11491 R0,1367 | 13,50%
13.3.5 |Unmetered — Urban [estimated consumption/month)
{l} Units [c/kWhi R1,5011 R1,7038 AOJOIE | 13.50%
13.3.6 [Unmetarsd —Rural [estimated consumption/month]
{1} Unlts {c/cwh) R1,5011 R1,7038 RO.2026 | 13.50%
13.3.7 |Wheellng Chargs
i} Units [¢/kWh) - R0.3374 New
il Unlts {c/kshi - RO,2080 New
Supply Rules:
Upon a suzc=33]u] appiication Moghaha Local Municipaiity wii perimit ihe
retall wheeilng of electricity through lts network by another electricity
suppiler that is licensed for the trading of electricity in terms of the
Electricity e gulation Act to the customers of this electriciiv supplier.
13.3.8 [Spuclal Tariffs
|Residential Embedded Generator - RO.54 New
|Business & LPU Embedded Generators [<= xMW) - RO.45 New
Subject to approvol by the municipality ence certoin conditions have been
met.
134 [Municipal
13.4.1 |Business Rate 1: <SO0KVA/EW <8000kWh — Urban & Rural
{li Service charge per month R638.54 RE99,84 R 61 9,60%
th] Units ['kwWh} Jn R, 4785 RZ4451 -RO,G234 | -1,35%
13.4.2 |Bulk Supplies: Damand in KVA - Urban / Rural
(i} _Service charjge per month R1 467 36 R1 608,23 R141 9,60%
{1l KVA [Ti/KVA] R329,55 R361.,18 R32 9.60%
{Hlj Unlts fc/kKWhij R1.0124 R1.1096 RO0972 | 960%
13.4.3 |Strast Lizhting
{I} Unlts {¢/kWh| R0.6918 RO.7582 RO06E2 [ 9,60%

13,5 |SERVICE CONNECTIONS (VAT INCELITED}

&) For all standard underground service connections, the consumer is
responsible for the digging of the trench between the boundaries of the stand
to the dwelling,

b) The owner of the premises concemed shall

meke application for the installation or

reinstatement of & service conmection in & form prescribed by the engincer,

¢) A service connection shall be installed at the
expense of the owner and the cost thereof as
determined by the Council's Engineer shall be
peid to the Council before supply is authorised,

d) Every part of the service conmection shall remain
the property of the Council.

¢€) Notwithstanding the fact that the service
cormnection to an approved electrical installation
may already have been completed, the Council
may in its absolute discretion refuse to supply
electricity to that installation until all amoutits due
to the Coumcil by the same consurmer in respect
of that or any other service connection, whether
or not on the same premises, have been paid.

) No owner shall be entitled to require more than
one service connection for & supply to any
premises cven if it comprises or occupies more
than one stand. The cogincer may, however,
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Code

Description

2021/22

2022/23

Factor /
Rand Value

subject to such conditions as he thinks fit to
impose upon the owner, provide more than one
service connection to a premise and where more
than one service commection is so provided, it
ghall be unlawfil to interconnect them,

£) The applicant for a service connection shall,
before work on his installation is commenced,
furnish the Council with such indemmity as it may
specify.

h) The engincer may, notwithstanding any
indormity given in terms of paragraph 5.6 refuse

to install a gervice connection umtil he is satisfied
that no person is entitled to object to such instaflation.

i) The levy for all comnections includes the cost to
the consumer of all material, meters, equipment,
transport and labour which, to the reasonable
estimate of the Council's Enginger, will be
required to establish the connection plus an
amount of 10% of such costs for administrative
fees.

Should contractor be involved such must be Aceredited

) An indigent will only pay 10 % of the cost as mentioned in item () above

13.5.1

Standard Single phase overhead service (only in areas with overhead
distribution actwork) , quotation to bo supplied in terms of actual
|requirements based on materials, meters, equipment, transport, labour plus
10% Admin fee. Network contribution fee required for cach kVA demend
exceeding 13.8 KVA

1352

Standard Single phase underground service, quotation to be supplied in
terms of actuat requirements based on materials, meters, equipment,
transport, labour phus 10% Admin fee. Network contribution fee required for
kVA demend excecding 13.8 kVA

Actual cost
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Description

Factor /
Rand Value
icrELs

13.53

Heavy duty single phase underground service, quotation to be supplied in
terms of actual requirements based on materials, meters, equipment, ,
transport, labour phus 10% Admin fee. Network contribution fee required for
kVA demand exceeding 13.8 kVA

Actual cost

1354

Three phase service, quotation to be supplied in terms of actual requirements
based on materials, meters, equipment, transport, labour plus 10% Admin
fee. Network contribution fee required for kVA demand exceeding 13.8
kVA

Actual cost

13.5.5

Council financed connection with the exclusion of :"Ready Board” (All
connections done on Funded projects) Home Light tariff’

“The maximum demand on this connection is 20 amps and should a
consumer at a later stage waut to convert connsction into normal connection,
it be done at the applicable tariff at that stage,” and above mentioned
connection fee is charged for consumers who prefer electricity tariff “1B”

R951

R1042

R91

5,6%

13.5.6

Non-Standard Connection, Installation where the conditions for standard
services does not apply, quotation to be supplied in terms of actual
requirements based on materials, meters, equipment, transport, labour phus
10% Admin fee. Network contribution foe required for kVA demand
exceeding 13.8 kVA

Actuoal Cost

13.5.7

Network Contributions charges:

The quota charges must be such as to cover the capital liabilitics incurred by
the Municipality in supplying the distribution and or reticulation network to
increase the quota to the premises or group of premises.

The contributions per kVA at the different connection levels are as follows:

R1416

R1552

R136

9,6%

13.5.8

|a) Consumer appoints an accredited contractor to do the necessary
conversion and provide Municipality with meter information

Municipality will inspect installation and seal meter. Meter supplied by
Municipality (to be removed once 14.5.8(a) is epproved end depending
availability of meters):

Labour

Single phase

Three phase

Maximum demand

R 504

R2238

R4438
RO

R 553
R2453
R 426
R 10 000

R215
-R4012
R10 000

9,6%
9,6%
-90,4%
New

13.5.9

Replacement and connection of cable that was remdved due to non-payment

Cash-pavable in advance

R 1430

R 13567

R137

9.6%

13.5.10

Cost Estimation Fee: Cost Estimation Fee will be charged per quotation,
for all quotations that are not a single phase 60 Amp connection. The cost
estimation fee must be paid before any quotation will be processed. Where a
cugtomer accepts the quotation this cost estimate fee will be deducted from
the quotation and will be forfeited by the customer in the cvent that the
customer does not accept the quotation

R 531

R 582

R51

9,6%

13.6

OTHER PAYMENTS (VAT Included}

13.6.1

Permanent removal of service

Overhead

R919

R1007

9.6%

R2 002

R2 194

R192

9.6%

13.6.2

Uizt e cggpd
Removal and disconnection of meter

R750

R821

H71

9,6%

13.6.3

|Reconnection of meter - Businesses

R1 442

R1580

R138

9.6%

13.6.4

Temporary disconmertion on consurmer’s requast

R750

R821

77

9,6%

13.6.5

Reconnection after temporary disconmection: on consumer's roquisi

R750

REZY

R72

9.6%

[On account of non-/late payment (not applicable for indigents — Free)

R772

R847

9,6%
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Coda |Description 2021/22 2022/23 Discount Rand Value
IncrEate
13.6.6 |Call out for interruption of elsctricity on account of a fault in the consumer’s
installation: This is applicable where the fanlt is not on the Municipalities
side of supply such as earth leakages etc:
[hiring worliing hours — rural R830 RS10 RBO 9.6%
[huring workine hours — urban R750 R821 R72 5.6%
After hours — rural R898 R985 R8BS 9,6%
After hours — urban R830 R910 RE0 9,6%
13.6.7 [Test of meter (Repaynble if fanlty): 9.6%
|Single phase R585 R641 RO ’
Throe phusi: R750 R821 R72 9,6%
Maximum demand R2 336 R2 560 R224 9,6%
13.6.8 |Change over form “1B” to “1A™ prepaid tariff (applicable in cases where a
consumer with a Council financed connection, after a period of time wanta
to pay the cost of the standard services connecticn in order to get a lower
tariff):
i y board” supiply to council
Overhead R2 988 R3 275 R287 9,6%
Underground R2 988 R3 275 R287 9,6%
13.6.9 |Additional meters:
Only one meter Only one meter
Not applicable, consmmers should calculate own split consumption comnection per connection per
stand stand
Heplucement of moters dus to damupe and Luimpering:
Single phase (pepnyiben and conventioal) R4 037 R4 424 HERH 9.6%
Three [ihnse {prepayment and conventionaf) RO 976 R10933 Aa5H 9.6%
13.6.10 JAVM Card i Elechiicity Capd) R16 R17 il 9.6%
13.6.11 |Temporary electricity connections — After 3 months the connection become
permenent and the difference between a Temporary connection and
Permanent connoction must be paid including the network contribution fee
for each kVA above 13.8 kVA,
Single Phase Actual cost Actual cost
Three Phasc Actual cost Actual cost
13.6.12 |Shifting of metes/sexvice from temporary to permanent residence etc on R2 OB3 R2 283 R200 9,6%
same erven (supply up to 10m of cable) (penalty applicable for self shifting-
same price as shifting). Indigent will pay 10% of the cost
13.6.13 (Joint of Low Voliage cable due to damage by consumer, Consumer must R750 R821 R 9,6%
excavate insids their premiscs.
13,7 |Rental of uqulpment for Municipal use ouly (VAT Included)
{Inter Departinental)
Per hour or part thereof:
{ umpressor R263 R289 R25 | 9,6%
Jackhammer R263 R289 R25 9,6%
Mole Drill { per meter utilised) R476 R521 RAE6 5,6%
Cherry Picker R476 RS521 R46 9,6%
Phus additional chnyee/km R21 R23 R2 9,6%
Cormpactes Wacker R120 R131 R11 9,6%
Test Fipipment R141 R155 R4 9,6%
Cable Locator R141 R155 R14 9,6%
Cranc Truck R517 R566 RS0 9,6%
Plus additional chagekm R21 .R23 R2 9,6%
JCB R517 R566 R50 9,6%
Plus additional :hargekin R21 R23 R2 9,6%
Tar Citter R263 R289 R25 9,6%
Welding Machine R141 R155 R14 9,6%
LDV R242 R265 R23 9.6%
Plus additional charje km R21 R23 R2 9,65
(“able fault location R2 317 R2 540 R222 6%
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Code [Description 2021/22 2022123 Discount Rand Value "
licrwwin
13,8 |Labour [VAT included) Municipal use oniy
|Superinivmicn R206 R225 R20 9,6%
Foreman R185 R203 R18 9,6%
Artisan R163 R179 R16 9,6%
Spevial workoman R134 R147 Hid 9,6%
Hamlyrman RE9 R76 i 9,6%
Labourer R63 R69 HE 9,6%
13,9 |Tampering with meters (VAT included)
Meter Seal {Meter Resealing] - per seal R1100 R1 206 R105 9,6%
Fine payable before re-connection Is done-Housaholds R 5500 R6 050 RES0 10.0%
Plus cost of units lost over the perlod {current golng rate]
Fine payable before re-connection Is done-Tuckshops, Taverns & Other R12 100
|small Businesses R 11 000 R1100 | 10,0%
[Plus cost of units lost over the perlod (current #eling rate
Fine payable before re-connection Is done-Businessas R 16 500 R18 150 R1&50 | 00
Plus cost of units |ost over the perlod jcurrent golng ratel
When a tampering Is discovered:
1. The power wiill be disconnected with immediate effect and will only be
restored when the fine is pold in full or necessory arrangements are made
with finonce,
2. The connection will be moved to the street or pole, ond
3. if there Is more than 1 municipal meter on the stand, oll other meters
wiil be removed and only 1 meter per stond wiil be allowed as per the
Council resolution.
Stolen service cobles;
13,10 | The cable will only be replaced once, thereafter the consumer will be Actual Cost New
responsible for the cost to replace the cable
14 |KROONSTAD CIVIC THEATRE (VAT INCLUDED]
14,1 [Thaatra
All productlons per event R 2070 R2 154 R124 6%
Dress rehearsals per day R1128 R1 195 R68 6%
Functlons on stag= per event R1700 R1 802 R102 6%
Lightinig for theatre per event R 668 R709 R4D 6%
14,2  [Allen Rautenbach Hall
Rent of hall and kitchen per occasion R1530 R1 686 R95 6%
Rent of hall and kitchen after 24HOD (extra] jer cccasion R 716 R758 R43 6%
R1 232
Preparations: Hall and kitchen 08HOO untll 16HOO {one-time| - day before e L e
14,3 |Other
Kitchen per day R 657 RES7 R3% 5%
Entertalnment Hall per day plus kitchen R 755 R800 R45 6%
Balcony per day R 375 R398 R23 6%
Foyer per day R 753 R798 R4S 6%
Bar prer day R 110§ R1172 R66 6%
Coffee Bar per day R 227 R241 R14 6%
Cleaning next day iper dayi R 326 R345 R20 6%
Klosk R 213 R226 R13 6%
14,4  |Sound System per day R 800 R954 R54 5%
14,5 |Other [por event)
Rostrums
Small R 326 R347 R21 6%
Big R377 R401 R24 6%
Spotlights R 327 R348 R21 6%
Cutlery p=r person R17 R18 R1 6%
Podium
Small R98 R104 R6 6%
Bl R 222 R236 Rid 6%
14,6 |Use of garden/ opien space In front of Clvic theatre par event R 1500 R1 590 FSH) 6%
15 HM AVICES [VAT IN
151 |TENDER DOCUMENT FEES
15.1,1 |Baslc fee R 239 AS00 ARGl 7%
15,2 |RFQ Documents
15.2,1 |Basic fee R 163 RS0 R113 8%
16 IBURIAL OF DEAD ANIMALS (VAT INCLUDED]
161 |0to 100 kg — fetched per carcass R70 R74 R4 6%
16.2 |0to 100 kp— dellvered per carcass R 45 R48 R3 6%
16.3  |101 to 200 kg —fetched pur carcass R130 R138 R8 6%
164 |101 to 200 kg — dellvered j=r carcass R R85 RS 6%
165 [More than 200 i - fetched per carcass R 251 R266 R15 6%
16,6 |More than 200 kg — dellvered jier carcass R 140 R148 R8 6%
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Factor /

Code |Dascription 2021/22 2022/23 Discount Rand Value
Incroase
17  |ADVERTISING FEES SIGN PER MONTH {VAT EXCLUDED}
17,1 |Advertising signs underneath direction Indicators and suburban signs R118 (Agent-A) R125 (Agent-A) i 6%
R126 [Agent-B) R134 [Agunt-B)
172 R152 {Agent-A) R161 (Agent-A) "o 6%
'”__|Advertising slgns on lampposts R120 {Agent-B) R127 {apent-B)

17,3  |llluminated advertising signs with street names R270 {Agent-A) R286 {Agent-A) 6%

17.4 |Advertisements in the shap= of pavement tlles on the pavement R58 R61 R3 6%

17,5 Advertisements on refuse bins, bus shelters and other street furniture R100 (Agent-A) R106 (Agent-A) 50 ox
17,6 |Advertising slans on parking meters R32 R34 R2 6%

17.7 |Advertisements on large advertlsing panels R238 (Agent-C| R252 (Agent-C) R14 6%

17.8 Advertlsements on small advertising panels R246 (Agent-A)} R261 {Agent-A) R1S 6%

! R205 [#gent-Bj R217 [Agent-B)
17,9 |Advertisements on combination with notice boards 162 {Agent-Al R172 [Agunt-A} R10 6%
17,10 |Non-Huminated stacked advertisements R188 {Agent-Al R199 |Apont-4) R11 6%
17,11 [illuminated tower advertising slens R 265 R281 R16 6%
17,12 |Permanent hanging and balcony advertising slgns R58 R61 R3 6%
17,13 |Projected advertising slgns RS8 R61 R3 6%
1714 |Fixed-to-the-wall advertising slgns R58 RE1 R3 6%
1715 |Advertlsing signs on roofs of building: R58 RE1 R3 6%
17,16 |On-premises business sizns R58 R61 R3 6%
17,17 Miscellaneous signs for resldentlal orlented land use and community R58 R61 RS 6%
services

17,18 Advertlsing boards of estate agents, Including advertlsing boards indicating R 630 RE68 R38 6%
show houses |Annual Fee)

17,18 R 169 —— R102 6%
Posters |deposit prer event - 90 % refundable when removed try applicant)

R1798

17,20 Banner [deposlt por banner - 80% refundable when removed by agglicant) R16% e e
Putting up a banner by municipal personnel {non-refundable) R 530 R562 R32 6%
Takinz down a banner lvy municizial personnel {non-refundablej R 530 562 R32 6%

17,21 |Advertising slins on trallers R 157 R166 RS 6%

17,22 |Vehlcular advertising R 84 R89 RS 6%
R355
17,23 |Graphic advertising screens R335 fEa 6%
17.24 |Non-illuminate street name advertisements R 157 R166 R9 6%
No rental Is charged|No rental Is charged
because the agent | because the agent
supplies Councll supplies Council
17,25 |TV viewing sites with air time to with air time to
promote Councll’s | premote Councll’s
services services

17.26 |Temporary slens on pavements R 157 R166 R9 6%
17.27 |Product replica and three-dimenslonal slgns R 157 R166 R9 6%
17,28 |Removal cost for lll=gal advertising slgns/posters/boards R 1050 R1113 R63 6%

Additlonal per sign/poster/board removed R 157 R 166 R9 6%

board/poster board/poster
removed removed
18 |SPATIAL PLANNING FEES [VAT tncluded)
18,1 |Deveiopment applications

Note: Advertisement cost is for the applicont's account and Is not included

in the application fee ]
18.1.1 |Cetegory 1 applications

18.1.1.1 [Townshlp establishments

{1- 500 R5 225 R5 539 R314 6%

501 - 1000 R 8 155 RS 644 R489 6%

1001 and more R 5930 R10526 HESH 6%
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Factor /

Coda |Description 2021/22 2022/23 Discount Rand Value
Incresse
18.1.1.2 [Rezoning R 2 950 R3 127 R177 6%
18113 Removal, amendments or suspension of restrictive title conditions R 2 000 Rz 120 R120 6%
18.1.1.4 |Amendment of g=neral plan R 2930 R3 106 R176 6%
18.1.1.5 [Permanent closure of public place R 2930 R3 106 R176 6%
18.1.1.6 |Subdivision of farm land R 2000 R2 120 R120 6%
Per additional portlon R 200 R212 R12 6%
1B.1.1.7 |Consolidation of farm land R 2000 R2 120 R120 6%
|Per additional portion R 200 R212 R12 6%
18.1.1.8 [Consent approval In terms of condition of title or establishment R 2000 R2120 R120 6%
18.1.1.9 |Consent approval In terms of ary law other than SPLUMA R 2 000 R2 120 R120 6%
18.1.2 |Cstmgery 2 applications
18.1.2.1 |Subdivision R1 420 R1505 R85 6%
Per additional portion R 142 R151 R9 6%
18.1.2.2 |Consolidation R1420 R1 505 RE5 6%
Per additional gortion R 142 R151 R9 6%
18.1.2.3 [Consent use 6%
Consent use fer home buslness R250 R265 6%
All other consent uses R1420 R1 505 R85 6%
18.1.2.4 |Reglstration of servitude R 1420 R1508 R85 6%
18125 Rernoval, amendments or suspenslon of restrictive title conditions relating R1420 R1505 RES 6%
to densliy regulated by a Land Use Scheme
‘Appllcatlon of any combination of the applications mentioned under 18.1.1 100% of the highest| 100% of the highest
and 18.1.2
1848 application fee+ | application fee +
50% of the same | 50% of the same
fee fee
18.1.4 [Appuals R 4 300 R4 558 A58 B
18.1.5 |Densification fees [per unit/subdivision]
Payable before application Is consldered
18.1.5.1 |Additional dwelling unit ieranny flatj imited to 75m? R 13500 R14 310 R810 6%
18.1.5.2 [Subdivision, consent use and rezoning R 28300 R 29598 R1698 6%
|propierty that can be alienated)
18.1.5.3 [Extenslon of valldity perlod of development application approvals R 1000 R1 060 R0 6%
18,2 |BUSINESS LICENSES (VAT INCLUDED]
18.2.1 |Food premises {ltem 1 of Annexure 1 licenses| RO R250 RS0 6%
18.2.2 |Entertalnment premises [Item 2 of Annexure 1 licenses| RO RE70 RETD 6%
18.2.3 |Fast food carts {Item 3 of Annexure 1 licenses|
Application Fee [Annyally renewable| R 1650 R1749 RAg 6%
183 |ADMINISTRATION {WAT INCLUDED]
18.3.1 |issulng of certificates
18.3.1.1 |Zoning certificates R 150 R158 R8 5%
18.3.1.2 |Bullding clause certificates R 150 R158 R8 5%
18.3.1.3 {Section 21 SPLUMA certificate R 250 R263 R13 5%
18.3.1.4 [Sectlon 25 SPLUMA certlficate R 150 R158 R8 5%
18.3.1.5 [Sectlon 70 SPLUMA certificate R 250 R263 R13 5%
18.3.1.6 |Sectlon 97 SPLUMA certificate R300 R525 R25 5%
18.3.2 [Pregaration of documents
18.3.2.1 |Preparation of contracts | per page) R58 R60 R3 5%
18.3.2.2 |Preparation of Indemnlty forms R58 R61 R3 5%
18.3.2.3 |SG Dlagrams [£4] R55 R58 R3 5%
18.3.2.4 |SG Dlagrams |A3) R 90 RY5 R5 5%
18.3.3 |Photocoples
18.3.3.1 (A4 R1,0 R1 Rl 6%
18.33.2 (A3 RZ0 R2 Hil 6%
18.3.4 |Faxes
18.3.4.1 |Received (per page) R38 R4 RO 6%
18.3.4.2 [Send [per pape) R5.6 R6 RO 6%
18.3.5 |Inspection fee R 220 R231 R11 5%
1836 Consent use fee payable on resldentlal sites after approval of consent use R 160 R170 R10 %
{gzer month|
183.7 Penalty: Section 94({1){g}(v} of the By-Law on Municlpal Land Use Planning R 160 R170 R10 6%
(per day)
13  |BUILDING SURVEY [VAT INCLUDED)
19,1 |Temporary occupation of sidewalks for construction purpases
Period of occupation: 0-3 months (pir m? per month) R21 R22 R1 6%
Perlod of occupation: longer than 3 months |per m? p=r month) R37 R35 R2 &%
15,2 |Monthhy bullding plans schedules |per month) R 430 R456 R26 6%
193 |Plancopies
AO Icolour) R 420 R445 R25 6%
AD | black & white| R 285 R313 R18 6%
Al (colour| R 265 R281 R16 6%
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Factor/

Coda |Description 2021/22 2022/23 Discount Rand Value *
Incragse
Al {black & white} R 210 R223 R13 6%
A2 {colour) R 200 R212 A1z 6%
A2 (black & white) R 125 R133 K2 6%
A3 R &4 R89 RS 6%
Ad R52 R55 R3 6%
19.4  |Bulldinz plans (ser m? floor area with a minimum of R100.00| R7 R7 RO 6%
No bullding s1lan fees are pay:zble In respect of bona flde RDP houses
195  [Miner bullding work as defined In SABS 0400-1990 R 200 R212 13 6%
19,6 |General erf info {sewerag= line etc Indicatlon) R 25 R27 HZ 6%
19,7 |indicating of boundary pags
19.7.1 |Resldential sites / emply sites (per site R 680 R721 L] 6%
19.7.2 |Any other site (per site) R1570 R1 664 ARG 6%
15,8 lIssulng of certificates
15.8.1 |Completion certificates R 150 R159 RS 6%
19.8.2_|Occupanty certificate R 150 R159 RS 6%
199 Handling fees (water, sewer & electriclty connection & flre services fees) 10.0% ‘T
19,10 |Prowisional Authorisation In respect of Construction work [Sectlon 7{6) of
the Natlonal Bulkding Regulations and Bullding Standards Act, 1577]
19.10.1 |Application fee for Buillding work not exceeding 50m? R 1000 R1060 RE 6%
19.10.2 [Application fee for Bullding work In excess of 50m? R 2 500 R2 650 RLIGD 6%
R10 for every im? | R10 for every 1m?
above 50m? abiivis 5om?
19.11 |Encroachment fees {per m?) R3.70 R4 Al 6%
19,12 |Agplication fee for relaxation of bullding lines
19.12.1 |Street bullding line R 210 R223 R13 6%
19,12.2 |SIde or back bullding line R 210 R223 R13 6%
19.12.3 |Two or mere bullding lines simultaneously R 420 R445 R25 6%
Inspection fees requested by members of the public and/or on behalf of R233
19.13 members of the public R220 R13 6%
19.14 Rexuest for demolition / conversion of bulldings R 220 R233 R13 6%
19,15 Reguestto sink a borehole R 220 R233 R13 6%
20  |Bank Charges
201 [Refund of bank deposits wrongly dennsited Into bank account
20.1.2 |Administrative costs R 275 R291 R16 6%
21 |Rallway Sldings (VAT Included)
211  [Sldings with extenslon R 26 185 R26 971 A7ER 3%
2212  |Slding: without extenslon = =
2 HINANCE DEPARTMENT (VAT INCLUDED]
22,1 [Duplicate statements
Specifled account and duplicate account requested by cllent R6 R6 Al 6%
22,2 |Repistered mall R33 R35 iz B%
NB:
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